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Government Printing Works
Notice submission deadlines

Government Printing Works has over the last few months implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic 
Adobe Forms when you, the customer, submit your notice request.
In line with these business rules, GPW has revised the notice submission deadlines for all gazettes. Please refer to the GPW 
website www.gpwonline.co.za to familiarise yourself with the new deadlines.

cancellations
Cancellation of notice submissions are accepted by GPW according to the deadlines stated in the table above. 
Non-compliance to these deadlines will result in your request being failed. Please pay special attention to the different 
deadlines for each gazette.
Please note that any notices cancelled after the cancellation deadline will be published and charged at full cost.
Requests for cancellation must be sent by the original sender of the notice and must accompanied by the relevant notice 
reference number (N-) in the email body.

Amendments to notices

Customer inquiries

With effect from 01 October, GPW will not longer accept amendments to notices. The cancellation process will need to be 
followed and a new notice submitted thereafter for the next available publication date.

Many of our customers request immediate feedback/confirmation of notice placement in the gazette from our Contact Centre 
once they have submitted their notice – While GPW deems it one of their highest priorities and responsibilities to provide 
customers with this requested feedback and the best service at all times, we are only able to do so once we have started 
processing your notice submission. 
GPW has a 2-working day turnaround time for processing notices received according to the business rules and deadline 
submissions.
Please keep this in mind when making inquiries about your notice submission at the Contact Centre.

GPW reminds you that all notice submissions MUST be submitted with an accompanying proof of payment (PoP) or purchase 
order (PO). If any PoP’s or PO’s are received without a notice submission, it will be failed and your notice will not be 
processed.
When submitting your notice request to submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za, please ensure that a purchase order (GPW Account 
customer) or proof of payment (non-GPW Account customer) is included with your notice submission. All documentation 
relating to the notice submission must be in a single email.
A reminder that documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. (In other words, your email should have an 
Adobe Form plus proof of payment/purchase order – 2 separate attachments – where notice content is applicable, it should 
also be a 3rd separate attachment).

Proof of payments

Reminder of the GPW BUSINESS RULES
 Single notice, single email – with proof of payment or purchase order.
 All documents must be attached separately in your email to GPW. 
 1 notice = 1 form, i.e. each notice must be on a separate form
 Please submit your notice ONLY ONCE.
 Requests for information, quotations and inquiries must be sent to the Contact Centre ONLY.
 The notice information that you send us on the form is what we publish. Please do not put any instructions in the 

email body.
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DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and 
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication  
in gazettes.

National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as 
published in the Government Gazettes.

For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or  
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za
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Notice No. January 2016

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

EASTERN CAPE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1999
(ACT NO. 3 OF 1999)

DETERMINATION OF FEES

The Member of the Executive Council responsible
for Transport, Safety and Liaison in the Province
has under section 25 of the Eastern Cape Road
Traffic Act, 1999 (Act No 3. of 1999) made the
Regulations in the Schedule.

Member of the Executive Council for Transport,
Safety and Li .son-rn iheËas - ape Province.

SCHEDULE

Amendment of Schedule 4A of the Road Traffic
Regulations

2. Schedule 4A of the Road Traffic Regulations,
1999 is hereby amended by the substitution thereof
with the following schedule:

"SCHEDULE 4A: MOTOR VEHICLE
REGISTRATION AND LICENCE FEES

(SECTION 4)

Kennisgewing No. _Januarie 2016

DEPARTEMENT VAN VERVOER

PROVINSIE VAN DIE OOS -KAAP

OOS -KAAP PADVERKEERSWET, 1999
(WET NO. 3 VAN 1999)

BEPALING VAN GELDE

Die Lid van die Uitvoerende Raad verantwoordelik
vir Vervoer, Veiligheid en Skakeling in die Provinsie
het in terme van artikel 25 van die Oos -Kaap
Padverkeerswet, 1999 (Wet No. 3 van 1999) die
Regulasies uiteengesit in die Bylae, uitgevaardig.

Lid van die Uitvoerende Raad vir Vervoer,
Veiligheid en Skakeling in die Oos -Kaap Provinsie.

BYLAE

Wysiging van Bylae 4A van die Padverkeers-
regulasies

2. Bylae 4A van die Padverkeersregulasies,
1999 word hiermee gewysig deur die vervanging
daarvan met die volgende bylae:

"BYLAE 4A: MOTORVOERTUIG-
REGISTRASIE- EN LISENSIEGELDE

(ARTIKEL 4)

ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

1 MOTOR VEHICLE MOTORVOERTUIG- R132.00 8(2)(c) (Reg)
REGISTRATION FEE REGISTRASIEGELD

2 MOTOR VEHICLE LICENCE FEES 2 MOTORVOERTUIGLISENSIEGELDE

2.1 Motor cycle, motor tricycle Motorfiets, motordriewiel en R210.00 24(2)(b), 25(1),
and motor quadrucycle, motorvierwiel, uitgesonderd 'n 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in Item 3 of this

motorvoertuig bedoel in Item 3 van
hierdie Bylae

(Reg)

Schedule

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

4  No. 3581 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE, EXTRAORDINARY, 22 JANUARY 2016

Provincial notices • Provinsiale Kennisgewings

PROVINCIAL NOTICE 2 OF 2016 
2 Eastern Cape Road Traffic Act (3/1999): Determination of Fees  3581



PROVINCIAL GAZETTE / PROVINSIALE KOERANT, JANUARY 2016 No. , 2

ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

0 - 250 R 288.00
2.2 A motor vehicle, other than a 'n Motorvoertuig, uitgesonderd 'n 24(2)(b), 25(1),

motor vehicle referred to in motorvoertuig bedoel in Items 2.1, 251 - 500 R 324.00 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
Items 2.1, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6,
2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 or 3 of this

2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10
of 3 van hierdie Bylae, met 'n tarra

501 - 750 R 330.00 (Reg)

Schedule, with a tare of - van - 751 - 1000 R 378.00

1001 - 1250 R 474.00

1251 - 1500 R 594.00

1501 - 1750 R 696.00

1751 - 2000 R 768.00

2001 - 2250 R 1 008.00

2251 - 2500 R 1 212.00

2501 - 2750 R 1 368.00

2751 - 3000 R 1 404.00

3001 - 3250 R 1 746.00

3251 - 3500 R 2 058.00

3501 - 3750 R 2 304.00

3751 - 4000 R 2 544.00

4001 - 4250 R 2 820.00

4251 - 4500 R 3 090.00

4501 - 4750 R 3 324.00

4751 - 5000 R 3 606.00

5001 - 5250 R 5 592.00

5251 - 5500 R 6 042.00

5501 - 5750 R 6 558.00

5751 - 6000 R 6 618.00

6001 - 6250 R 7 200.00

6251 - 6500 R 7 812.00

6501 - 6750 R 8 604.00

6751 - 7000 R 9 078.00

7001 - 7250 R 10 044.00

7251 - 7500 R 10 356.00

7501 - 8000 R 10 992.00

8001 - 8500 R 12 090.00

8501 - 9000 R 13 986.00

9001 - 9500 R 15 096.00

9501 - 10000 R 16 284.00

10001 - 10500 R 20 118.00

10501 - 11000 R 22 038.00

11001 - 11500 R 24 072.00

11501 12000 R 26 076.00
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ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

for each additional
500 kilograms or
part thereof above
12000 kilograms

vir elke bykomende

R2 322.00

500 kilogram of
gedeelte daarvan
bo 12000 kilogram

2.3 A trailer, other than a semi- 'n Sleepwa, uitgesonderd 'n R96.00 24(2)(b), 25(1),
trailer, which is used only in leunwa, wat slegs in verband met 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
connection with the owner's
own farming activities, other
than for the conveyance of
goods for reward on a public
road, other than a motor
vehicle referred to in Items

die eienaar se eie
boerderybedrywighede,
uitgesonderd vir die vervoer van
goedere op 'n openbare pad teen
vergoeding, gebruik word,
uitgesonderd 'n voertuig bedoel in

(Reg)

2.7, 2.8, 2.10 or 3 of this Items 2,7, 2.8, 2.10 of 3 van hierdie
Schedule Bylae

2.4 A breakdown vehicle, other 'n Teëspoedwa, uitgesonderd 'n Fee as 24(2)(b), 25(1),
than a motor vehicle referred motorvoertuig bedoel in Item 3 van determined 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
to in Item 3 of this Schedule hierdie Bylae for Item 2.2 (Reg)

Gelde soos
bepaal vir
Item 2.2

2.5 A truck -tractor, other than a 'n Voorspanmotor, uitgesluit 'n Fee as 24(2)(b), 25(1),
truck -tractor referred to in voorspanmotor in Item 2.6 bedoel determined 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
Item 2.6, used by the owner
thereof solely in connection
with farming operations,
other than for the
conveyance of goods for
reward on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in Item 3 of this

wat deur die eienaar daarvan
uitsluitlik vir die doeleindes van
boerdery- bedrywighede,
uitgesonderd vir die vervoer van
goedere op 'n openbare pad teen
vergoeding, gebruik word,
uitgesonderd 'n motorvoertuig
bedoel in Item 3 van hierdie Bylae

for Item 2.2

Gelde soos
bepaal vir
Item 2.2

(Reg)

Schedule

2.6 A truck -tractor, which is used 'n Voorspanmotor wat uitsluitlik in Fee as 24(2)(b), 25(1),
solely in connection with the verband met die eienaar se eie determined 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
owner's own farming
activities, other than for the
conveyance of goods for
reward on a public road,
other than a motor vehicle
referred to in Item 3 of this

boerderybedrywighede,
uitgesonderd vir die vervoer van
goedere teen vergoeding op 'n
openbare pad, gebruik word,
uitgesonderd 'n motorvoertuig
bedoel in Item 3 van hierdie Bylae

for Item 2.2

Gelde soos
bepaal vir
Item 2.2

(Reg)

Schedule
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ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

0 - 250 R 186.00
2.7 A trailer or semi -trailer, other 'n Sleepwa of leunwa, 24(2)(b), 25(1),

than a motor vehicle referred uitgesonderd 'n motorvoertuig 251 - 500 R 258.00 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
to in Items 2.3, 2.8, 2.10 or 3 bedoel in Items 2.3, 2.8, 2.10 of 3 501 - 750 R 324.00 (Reg)
of this Schedule, with a tare
of -

van hierdie Bylae, met 'n tarra van
-

751 - 1000 R 390.00

1001 - 1250 R 504.00

1251 - 1500 R 642.00

1501 - 1750 R 756.00

1751 - 2000 R 900.00

2001 - 2250 R 1 086.00

2251 - 2500 R 1 242.00

2501 - 2750 R 1 446.00

2751 - 3000 R 1 608.00

3001 - 3250 R 3 324.00

3251 - 3500 R 3 390.00

3501 - 3750 R 4 110.00

3751 - 4000 R 4 470.00

4001 - 4250 R 4 938.00

4251 - 4500 R 5 298.00

4501 - 4750 R 5 748.00

4751 - 5000 R 6 210.00

5001 - 5250 R 6 822.00

5251 - 5500 R 7 230.00

5501 - 5750 R 7 764.00

5751 - 6000 R 8 304.00

6001 - 6250 R 8 910.00

6251 - 6500 R 9 492.00

6501 - 6750 R 10 068.00

6751 - 7000 R 10 638.00

7001 - 7250 R 11 220.00

7251 - 7500 R 11 898.00

7501 - 8000 R 13 110.00

8001 - 8500 R 14 376.00

8501 - 9000 R 16 350.00

9001 - 9500 R 17 994.00

9501 - 10000 R 19 692.00

10001 - 10500 R 21 792.00

10501 - 11000 R 23 892.00

11001 - 11500 R 26 064.00

11501 - 12000 R 28 248.00
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ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

for each additional
500 kilograms or
part thereof above
12000 kilograms

vir elke bykomende

R2 322.00

500 kilogram of
gedeelte daarvan
bo 12000 kilogram

2.8 A caravan, other than a self 'n Karavaan, uitgesonderd 'n 24(2)(b), 25(1),
propelled caravan or a motor selfgedrewe karavaan of 'n R342.00 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
vehicle referred to in Item 3
of this Schedule

motorvoertuig bedoel in Item 3 van
hierdie Bylae

(Reg)
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ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

0 - 250 R 186.00
2.9 A tractor which is operated 'n Trekker wat op 'n openbare pad 24(2)(b), 25(1),

on a public road, other than gebruik word, uitgesonderd 'n 251 - 500 R 186.00 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
a motor vehicle referred to in
Item 3 of this Schedule, with

motorvoertuig bedoel in Item 3 van
hierdie Bylae, met 'n Barra van -

501 - 750 R 186.00 (Reg)

a tare of - 751 - 1000 R 186.00

1001 - 1250 R 186.00

1251 - 1500 R 258.00

1501 - 1750 R 258.00

1751 - 2000 R 258.00

2001 - 2250 R 258.00

2251 - 2500 R 300.00

2501 - 2750 R 300.00

2751 - 3000 R 300.00

3001 - 3250 R 312.00

3251 - 3500 R 312.00

3501 - 3750 R 312.00

3751 - 4000 R 366.00

4001 - 4250 R 366.00

4251 - 4500 R 366.00

4501 - 4750 R 402.00

4751 - 5000 R 402.00

5001 - 5250 R 402.00

5251 - 5500 R 438.00

5501 - 5750 R 438.00

5751 - 6000 R 438.00

6001 - 6250 R 468.00

6251 - 6500 R 468.00

6501 - 6750 R 468.00

6751 - 7000 R 510.00

7001 - 7250 R 510.00

7251 - 7500 R 510.00

7501 - 8000 R 564.00

8001 - 8500 R 564.00

8501 - 9000 R 564.00

9001 - 9500 R 618.00

9501 - 10000 R 618.00

10001 - 10500 R 618.00

10501 - 11000 R 672.00

11001 - 11500 R 672.00

11501 - 99999 R 672.00

2.10 A trailer or semi -trailer, 'n Sleepwa of leunwa wat deur 'n Fee as 24(2)(b), 25(1),
drawn by a tractor on a trekker gesleep word op 'n determined 25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
public road, other than a
motor vehicle referred to in
Items 2.3, 2.8 or 3 of this
Schedule

openbare pad, uitgesonderd 'n
motorvoertuig bedoel in Items 2.3,
2.8 of 3 van hierdie Bylae

for Item 2.7

Gelde soos
bepaal vir

(Reg)

Item 2.7
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ITEM KILOGRAM
FEE

GELDE

SECTION OF ACT
OR REGULATION

ARTIKEL VAN WET
OF REGULASIE

3 LICENCE FEES FOR
SPECIALLY CLASSIFIED
MOTOR VEHICLES

LISENSIEGELDE VIR SPESIAAL
GEKLASSIFISEERDE
MOTORVOERTUIE

R132.00 21, 24(2)(b), 25(1),
25A(2)(a), 30(3)(a)
(Reg)

19% Agency Fees for Registering Authorities / 19% Agent Fooie vir Registrasie Owerhede

Commencement

These regulations shall come into operation on 01
April 2016 or on the first day of the third month
following the month in which the Gazette was
published, whichever is the later date.

Inwerkingtreding

Hierdie regulasies tree in werking op 01 April
2016 of op die eerste dag van die derde maand
wat volg op die maand waarin die Koerant
gepubliseer was, watter datum ookal die later
datum is.
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